
NEMAHA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
From 2/13/2026 to 3/20/2026

State of Kansas vs. LOUIS IRWIN MATTHEWS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant MATTHEWS, LOUIS IRWIN Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/17/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000228

First Appearance
Will Call In

State of Kansas vs. Jeffrey A Rodriguez, Jr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Rodriguez, Jeffrey A Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/17/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000015

First Appearance
Speeding; No DL; No reg.; No 
insurance

State of Kansas vs. Carrie Terry
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Terry, Carrie 

Anson, Scott M
2/17/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000196

Arraignment - Status

PennyMac Loan Services, LLC vs. Jesse J Davis, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff PennyMac Loan Services, 

LLC
Feng, Yiting

Defendant Davis, Jesse J
Davis, Karen M
Doe, Jane 
Doe, John 

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
2/19/2026      10:00AM

NM-2024-CV-000025

Sale of Real Estate

PennyMac Loan Services, LLC vs. Hunter G Wetta, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff PennyMac Loan Services, 

LLC
Feng, Yiting

Defendant Doe, Jane 
Doe, John 
Wetta, Hunter G

Weingart, John L
2/19/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-CV-000029

Sale of Real Estate

State of Kansas vs. Rachel E Schawang
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Schawang, Rachel E.

Anson, Scott M
2/20/2026       9:30AM

2019-CR-000085

Show Cause Hearing
Paid Fines?

State of Kansas vs. Bryson J. Barnes
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Barnes, Bryson J Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/20/2026       9:30AM

2020-TR-000028

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?

Midland Credit Management, Inc. vs. RICK SCOLES
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Midland Credit 

Management, Inc.
Caviness, David Eugene

Defendant SCOLES, RICK 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000011

Answer Hearing
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CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK vs. 
Dalton M Smith
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A., 

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO DISCOVER BANK

Westberg, Joshua Ryan

Defendant Smith, Dalton M

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000272

Answer Hearing
Dalton was served (residential) on 
2-3-26

Pawnee County Memorial Hospital vs. Joshua Bachman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Pawnee County Memorial 

Hospital
Maurstad, Laura R

Defendant Bachman, Joshua 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000005

Answer Hearing
Joshua was served (personal) on 1
-13-26

Sabetha Veterinary Clinic-Bern vs. Meghan Deters
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Veterinary Clinic-

Bern
Maurstad, Laura R

Defendant Deters, Meghan 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000006

Answer Hearing
Meghan was served (residential) 
on 1-13-2026

CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK vs. 
Tracy Cox
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A., 

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO DISCOVER BANK

Westberg, Joshua Ryan

Defendant Cox, Tracy 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000007

Answer Hearing
tracy was served (personal) on 1-
20-26

LVNV Funding LLC vs. James Parr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV Funding LLC Brumbaugh, Kirk Edward
Defendant Parr, James 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000008

Answer Hearing
James was not served (in prison)

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. vs. ANTHONY LAWSON
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff JPMorgan Chase Bank, 

N.A.
Shipman, Jennifer Lea

Defendant LAWSON, ANTHONY 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000009

Answer Hearing
Anthony was not served.

Citibank, N.A. vs. MARY L HEIDEMAN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Citibank, N.A. Shipman, Jennifer Lea
Defendant HEIDEMAN, MARY L

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000010

Answer Hearing

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. MATTHEW A STODDARD
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. Shipman, Jennifer Lea
Defendant STODDARD, MATTHEW A

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000011

Answer Hearing
Matthew was served (residential) 
on 2-3-26

LVNV Funding, LLC vs. Darrin Blocker
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV Funding, LLC Shipman, Jennifer Lea
Defendant Blocker, Darrin 

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000012

Answer Hearing
Darrin was served on 2-4-26 
(residential)

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. ANTHONY S HOLTHAUS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. Shipman, Jennifer Lea
Defendant HOLTHAUS, ANTHONY S

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000013

Answer Hearing
Anthony was served 2-4-26
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FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA vs. TRACY L COX
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

OMAHA
Brumbaugh, Kirk Edward

Defendant COX, TRACY L

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-LM-000214

Summary Judgment

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. KELLIE M GRIFFITH
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. Shipman, Jennifer Lea
Defendant GRIFFITH, KELLIE M

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026      10:45AM

NM-2025-LM-000196

Pretrial Conference

In the Matter of the Estate of Norma Jean Olberding
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Taylor, Jane Voracek, Meghan Kathleen
Decedent Olberding, Norma Jean

Anson, Scott M
2/23/2026      11:30AM

NM-2024-PR-000025

Final Settlement

State of Kansas vs. Mckenzie Engelken
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Engelken, Mckenzie 

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000299

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. JOSEPH SEBASTIAN UMSCHEID
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant UMSCHEID, JOSEPH 

SEBASTIAN
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000313

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Joshua Wiliam Banfield, Jr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Banfield, Joshua Wiliam

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-CR-000003

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Amber Lynn Koch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Koch, Amber Lynn

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-CR-000004

First Appearance
DUI

State of Kansas vs. Crystal D Stevenson
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Stevenson, Crystal D Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000011

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Carroll L Purvis
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Purvis, Carroll L Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000017

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Henry Stallbaumer
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Stallbaumer, Henry Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000019

First Appearance
Failure to Stop

2/13/2026 8:04 AM Page 3 of 13CalendarOJA



State of Kansas vs. Amber Lynn Koch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Koch, Amber Lynn Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000020

First Appearance
DUI 2nd Offense

State of Kansas vs. Samuel Claiborne
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Claiborne, Samuel Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000021

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Steven Charles McClain, II 
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant McClain, Steven Charles

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000181

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. JOSE MARIA CORRAL AGUIRRE
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant CORRAL AGUIRRE, JOSE 

MARIA

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000256

Arraignment
WILL CALL IN

State of Kansas vs. Debra Ann Boyce
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Boyce, Debra Ann Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       2:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000036

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Adam James Binkley
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Binkley, Adam James Lemon, Thomas Gannon

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-CR-000055

Status Conference
VIA ZOOM

State of Kansas vs. Stephanie Lee Gabel
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Gabel, Stephanie Lee

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       3:15PM

NM-2025-CR-000069

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Jason Robert Payne
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Payne, Jason Robert

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000067

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Matthew Heideman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Heideman, Matthew Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       3:45PM

NM-2025-TR-000117

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Michael David Weatherly, Sr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Weatherly, Michael David

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       4:00PM

NM-2024-CR-000052

Arraignment
Working with CA
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State of Kansas vs. Junetta Dawn Dunham
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas
Defendant Dunham, Junetta Dawn Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
2/24/2026       4:15PM

NM-2026-CR-000005

First Appearance

In the Matter of the Estate of Phillip D. Cepuran
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Cepuran, Kathleen Mishler, Martin William
Decedent Cepuran, Phillip D.

Anson, Scott M
2/25/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-PR-000013

Final Settlement

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/25/2026       2:30PM

NM-2026-JC-000001

Disposition

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Tollefson, Alexis Lynn

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/25/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-JC-000010

Review Hearing
Zoom for mom:
Meeting ID - 161 349 6669
Passcode - 209139

In the Matter of Trenton Ray Boeckman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Juvenile 
Offender

Boeckman, Trenton Ray Riley, Michael William

Anson, Scott M
2/25/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-JV-000007

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Jessica LeAnne Smith
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Smith, Jessica LeAnne Riley, Michael William

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
2/26/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000061

Sentencing

State of Kansas vs. Jennifer Susanne Taliaferro
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Taliaferro, Jennifer 

Susanne
Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
2/26/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-CR-000034

Sentencing

Benjamin Scoby vs. Julie Bauman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Scoby, Benjamin Albin, Joshua Simon
Defendant Bauman, Julie Finnerty, Timothy J

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
2/26/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-CV-000025

Motion

State of Kansas vs. Melanie Palacious
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Palacious, Melanie 

Anson, Scott M
2/27/2026       9:30AM

2003-CR-000003

Show Cause Hearing
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State of Kansas vs. Melanie Bermudez
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Bermudez, Melanie 

Anson, Scott M
2/27/2026       9:30AM

2008-CR-000117

Show Cause Hearing

State of Kansas vs. Nicholas Michael Howe
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Howe, Nicholas Michael

Anson, Scott M
2/27/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-FG-000005

Diversion - Status
Dismiss?

Midland Credit Management, Inc. vs. SUZANNE WAHWASUCK
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Midland Credit 

Management, Inc.
Caviness, David Eugene

Defendant WAHWASUCK, SUZANNE 

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000239

Answer Hearing

Midland Credit Management, Inc. vs. MICHELLE TREIBER
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Midland Credit 

Management, Inc.
Caviness, David Eugene

Defendant TREIBER, MICHELLE 

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000251

Answer Hearing

Southwest National Bank vs. Destinee V Harkness
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Southwest National Bank Helm, Chasity Michelle
Defendant Harkness, Destinee V

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000271

Answer Hearing

American Express National Bank vs. Jared Schmitz
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff American Express National 

Bank
Pittenger, Brandon Taylor

Defendant Schmitz, Jared 

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000014

Answer Hearing

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. Amanda Adams
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV FUNDING LLC Milien, Christina Marie
Defendant Adams, Amanda 

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000018

Answer Hearing
Amanda has been served.

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Sealed
Respondent Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-DM-000061

PFA/PFS Hearing

Randi Fischer vs. Kyle Murphy
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Dependent Sealed

Sealed
Petitioner Fischer, Randi Pro Se
Respondent Murphy, Kyle Heiman, Nicholas John

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-DM-000034

Status Conference
Meeting ID
160 0993 9145
Security
172070

Danielle Fischer, Petitioner vs. Kyle Murphy, Respondent
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Fischer, Danielle Pro Se, Party
Respondent Murphy, Kyle Heiman, Nicholas John

Anson, Scott M
3/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-DM-000041

Status Conference
Meeting ID 160 0993 9145 
Security 172070
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State of Kansas vs. Jimmy Bryan
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Bryan, Jimmy 

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000298

Arraignment
Diversion Filed?

State of Kansas vs. Abraham Martinez
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Martinez, Abraham Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000023

First Appearance
Speeding; No DL

State of Kansas vs. Brody Jack Severin
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Severin, Brody Jack Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000026

First Appearance
No insurance; improper lamp 
color; violations of restrictions for 
farmer's permit

State of Kansas vs. RENE REGALADO
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant REGALADO, RENE Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000027

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. LEIDIANA JIMENEZ
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant JIMENEZ, LEIDIANA Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000028

First Appearance
Child Restraint

State of Kansas vs. LEONARDO DANIEL HUITRON
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant HUITRON, LEONARDO 

DANIEL
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000029

First Appearance
Seatbelt

State of Kansas vs. Eldon Wayne Ruhnke
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Ruhnke, Eldon Wayne Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000038

First Appearance
Speeding; Going Diversion

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Other Party Sealed
Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       2:00PM

2022-JC-000011

Permanency - 5
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********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed

Other Party Sealed
Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed
Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       2:30PM

NM-2023-JC-000005

Post-Termination Permanency - 2

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Sunderland, Luke Samuel

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       3:00PM

NM-2024-JC-000008

Permanency - 1

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-JC-000002

Review Hearing
Meeting ID: 161 777 1286  
Passcode: 578887

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-JC-000003

Review Hearing
Meeting ID: 161 777 1286  
Passcode: 578887

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       3:45PM

NM-2025-JC-000006

Review Hearing

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Sunderland, Luke Samuel

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       4:00PM

NM-2025-JC-000004

Review Hearing

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
3/4/2026       4:00PM

NM-2025-JC-000013

Adjudication - Court
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********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Subject Sealed
Petitioner Sealed Coughlin, Daniel James

Sealed Coughlin, Daniel James

Sealed
Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      10:00AM

NM-2026-AD-000001

Adoption

State of Kansas vs. James Allen Schlup
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Schlup, James Allen Olson, Gordon R.

Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      10:30AM

2018-CR-000072

Probation - Violation

In the Matter of the Marriage of Katherine Dee Honig vs. Donald 
Marvin Honig
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Honig, Katherine Dee
Respondent Honig, Donald Marvin

Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      10:45AM

NM-2023-DM-000008

Contempt - Indirect

Danielle Lynette Strawn, Petitioner vs. Jesse E Strawn, Respondent
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner State of Kansas, ex rel., 

DCF
Petrie, Stephanie L.

Respondent Strawn, Jesse E Miller, Shawna Rae

Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      11:00AM

2015-DM-000098

Motion
Motion to Compel and Request 
for Attorney Fees

State of Kansas vs. Quentin James Elmer
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Elmer, Quentin James Riley, Michael William

Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      11:15AM

NM-2026-CR-000001

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Andrew William Davis
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Davis, Andrew William Riley, Michael William

Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      11:30AM

2022-CR-000007

Motion
Meeting ID: 161 311 3390 
Passcode: 037692

State of Kansas vs. Brayton Levi Enneking
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Enneking, Brayton Levi Delaney, Andrew Michael

Weingart, John L
3/5/2026      11:45AM

NM-2025-CR-000024

Sentencing

State of Kansas vs. ZOONEL ESQUIVEL
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant ESQUIVEL, ZOONEL Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/6/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000004

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?

State of Kansas vs. Richard Neil White
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant White, Richard Neil Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
3/6/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000030

Diversion - Status
Dismissal? Issue rest of Bond 
money to Defendant

State of Kansas vs. Crayton Lanter
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Lanter, Crayton 

Anson, Scott M
3/6/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000272

Show Cause Hearing
Diversion Finished?
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MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT, INC. vs. DARREN L WATKINS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff MIDLAND CREDIT 

MANAGEMENT, INC.
Backer, David D

Defendant WATKINS, DARREN L

Anson, Scott M
3/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000019

Answer Hearing

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. Carly Hill
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV FUNDING LLC Milien, Christina Marie
Defendant Hill, Carly Lok, Johnny Manjune

Anson, Scott M
3/9/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000248

Pretrial Conference

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. Megan Brucken
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV FUNDING LLC Milien, Christina Marie
Defendant Brucken, Megan 

Anson, Scott M
3/9/2026      10:45AM

NM-2025-LM-000249

Pretrial Conference

State of Kansas vs. Nicole Andrews
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Andrews, Nicole 

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000255

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. PAUL GERALD FORTWENDEL
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant FORTWENDEL, PAUL 

GERALD
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000030

First Appearance
Speeding;Driving while 
suspended; No insurance

State of Kansas vs. WILLIAM PATRICK STACK
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant STACK, WILLIAM PATRICK Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000032

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Donna Peterson
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Peterson, Donna 

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000033

First Appearance
No registration

State of Kansas vs. Ervin Rigoberto
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Rigoberto, Ervin Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000034

First Appearance
Speeding; No DL

State of Kansas vs. KEVIN DONALD WRIGHT
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant WRIGHT, KEVIN DONALD Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000035

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Luck Yessenia Polanco Ruiz
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Polanco Ruiz, Luck 

Yessenia
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000036

First Appearance
No DL
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State of Kansas vs. Anthony R Lawson
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Lawson, Anthony R Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000037

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Caleb N Chadwick
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Chadwick, Caleb N

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000040

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Degan Ronnebaum
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Ronnebaum, Degan 

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000041

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Ronald Bentley
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Bentley, Ronald 

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000043

First Appearance
Speeding; Expired DL

State of Kansas vs. Emily Marie Binkley
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Binkley, Emily Marie Hoffman, Jason P

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-CR-000056

Status Conference
Meeting ID: 161 610 6532 
Passcode: 413382

State of Kansas vs. Bernaisha Birch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Birch, Bernaisha 

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-TR-000254

Arraignment - Status

State of Kansas vs. Adam M Kloss
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kloss, Adam M Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       2:15PM

NM-2025-TR-000307

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Rae Dawn Mora
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Mora, Rae Dawn Voracek, Meghan Kathleen
Court Services 
Officer

Wiles-Giron, Jamie 

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       2:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000047

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Karl Kaster
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kaster, Karl Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       2:45PM

NM-2025-CR-000020

Diversion - Revocation
Motion to Revoke

State of Kansas vs. Wyatt Ray Cannon
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Cannon, Wyatt Ray Olson, Gordon R

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       3:00PM

NM-2024-CR-000061

Arraignment
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State of Kansas vs. Wyatt Cannon
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Cannon, Wyatt Olson, Gordon R

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-TR-000262

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Corey Allen Gorman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Gorman, Corey Allen Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       3:15PM

NM-2026-CR-000002

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Daniel S Brown, Jr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Brown, Daniel S Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
3/10/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000053

Arraignment

Tricia Jan Cain, Petitioner vs. Kevin Lee Cain, Respondent
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Cain, Tricia Jan Biggs, James Bradley
Respondent Cain, Kevin Lee Fox, Autumn Lynn

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
3/12/2026       1:00PM

2021-DM-000073

Motion

State of Kansas vs. Jack Tangeman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Tangeman, Jack 

Anson, Scott M
3/13/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000275

Show Cause Hearing
Dismissal?

Pediatric Associates of Topeka, P.A. vs. Carmelita Collinge
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Pediatric Associates of 

Topeka, P.A.
Fanning, Gary L

Defendant Collinge, Carmelita 

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000015

Answer Hearing
Carmelita was not served.

City of Seneca vs. Steven McClain
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff City of Seneca McVay, Kendall Moran
Defendant McClain, Steven 

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000016

Answer Hearing
Steven was served tacked and 
mailed o 1-27-26

City of Seneca vs. Kathryn Gamble
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff City of Seneca McVay, Kendall Moran
Defendant Gamble, Kathryn 

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000017

Answer Hearing
Kathryn was not served.

CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK vs. 
Rick D Scoles
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A., 

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO DISCOVER BANK

Westberg, Joshua Ryan

Defendant Scoles, Rick D

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000021

Answer Hearing
Rick was served 2-6-26 (personal).

City of Seneca vs. Penny Powell
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff City of Seneca McVay, Kendall Moran
Defendant Powell, Penny 

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000022

Answer Hearing
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Westlake Services LLC vs. Anthony Lee Bruckner
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Westlake Services LLC Lock, Jonah William
Defendant Bruckner, Anthony Lee

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000023

Answer Hearing

Whittaker and Tang, P.A. dba Whittaker Eye Associates vs. Kourtnay 
Goodman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Whittaker and Tang, P.A. 

dba Whittaker Eye 
Associates

Fanning, Gary L

Defendant Goodman, Kourtnay 

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000024

Answer Hearing

Galt Ventures, LLC vs. Ashley M Griffith
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Galt Ventures, LLC Kahrs, Mark A
Defendant Griffith, Ashley M

Anson, Scott M
3/16/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000025

Answer Hearing

State of Kansas vs. HILLARY CLARE KOCH
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant KOCH, HILLARY CLARE

Anson, Scott M
3/17/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000039

First Appearance
Seatbelt

State of Kansas vs. Brian Burnett
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Burnett, Brian Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/17/2026       3:30PM

NM-2026-TR-000013

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Jeffrey Alan Rodriguez
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Rodriguez, Jeffrey Alan Riley, Michael William

Anson, Scott M
3/17/2026       3:45PM

NM-2025-CR-000027

Probation - Violation

State of Kansas vs. CHLOE LYNN MEYERS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant MEYERS, CHLOE LYNN

Anson, Scott M
3/20/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000231

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?

State of Kansas vs. Randy Williams
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Williams, Randy 

Anson, Scott M
3/20/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000264

Diversion - Status
Dismissal?

State of Kansas vs. Robert Hunt
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Hunt, Robert 

Anson, Scott M
3/20/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000274

Diversion - Status
Fines Paid?

State of Kansas vs. Luke Ross Massie
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Massie, Luke Ross Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
3/20/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000279

Diversion
Dismissal?
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